Act on Public Offering, Conditions Governing the Introduction of Financial Instruments to 

Organised Trading, and Public Companies of 29 July 2005 (Journal of Laws [Dz. U.] of 2019, 

item 623, as amended; “the Public Offering Act”), that following settlement of the sale of 8,656 

(eight thousand six hundred and fifty six) shares in LW BOGDANKA S.A. (“the Company”) on 

5 April 2019, with the acquisition effected through ordinary transactions on the Warsaw Stock 

Exchange on 3 April 2019, TFI PZU Funds’ share of the total vote at the Company’s General 

Shareholders Meeting reduce below the 5% threshold.